

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Number

Suffix

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Property name	Site At 4-8 Haverstock Hill	
Address line 1	Haverstock Hill	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	London	
Postcode	NW3 2BL	
Description of site loc	ation must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	528197	
Northing (y)	184425	
Description		
2. Applicant Det	ails	
Title		
First name		
Surname	Chalk Farm Marine LLP	
Company name		
Address line 1	70	
Address line 2	White Lion Street	
Address line 3		
Town/city	London	

2. Applicant Detail	ils						
Country							
Postcode	N1 9PP						
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant?							
Primary number							
Secondary number							
Fax number							
Email address							
3. Agent Details							
Title	Mr						
First name	Andrea						
Surname	Carbogno						
Company name	Carbogno Ceneda Architects						
Address line 1	Angle House, 48a Antill Road						
Address line 2							
Address line 3							
Town/city	London						
Country							
Postcode	N17 6DU						
Primary number							
Secondary number							
Fax number							
Email							
4. Eligibility							
Do you, or the person of this amendment relates	on whose behalf you are making this application, have are?	n interest in the part of the land to which	Yes ONo				
	owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and	Country Planning (Development	⊇Yes ⊇No . Not Applicable				
Management Procedur	re) (England) Order 2015 been given?						
5. Description of	Your Proposal						
5. Description of Your ProposalPlease provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter							
Demolition of existing buildings, with retention of facade at 45-47 Crogsland Road and construction of a part 4/part 5 storey building with basement comprising flexible use of cinema (class D2) at basement and ground level with ancillary restaurant and bar (class A3/A4) at ground level or retail class (class A1 at basement and ground floor level and 19 residential dwellings (8 x 1 bed, 9 x 2 bed and 2 x 3 bed units) on upper floors with associated cycle parking, amenity space and refuse and recycling storage. Drawing Nos: 177_GA_01 F; 177_GA_00 L; 177_GA_01 J; 177_GA_02 H; 177_GA_03 H; 177_GA_04 K; 177_GA_05 J; 177_GA_01R A; 177_GA_00R D; 177_GA_01S; 177_GA_00S B; 177_GE_00 F; 177_GE_01 G; 177_GE_02 F; 177_GE_03 F; 177_GS_01 E; 177_GS_01 E; 177_GS_02 F; 177_BS_00 A; 177_BS_01 B; 177_BS_02 A; 177_LFT_00 A; 177_LFT_01 A; 177_WHC_00 A; 177_PL_01 A; Daylight and Sunlight Report; Energy Strategy (Cinema);							
Energy Strategy (retail	5_02 A; 177_LF1_00 A; 177_LF1_01 A; 177_WHC_00 A); Sustainability Statement; Air Quality Assessment; Nois	., ווו ברבטו א, טayiigiit and Suniigiit Repol e Report; Construction Management Plan; B	ા, દાનાવુર ડાતાલ્યુર (હાnema); Basement Impact Assessment;				

5. Description of Your Proposal									
Methodology Document and Access Statement;	t; Planning Statement; St Market Demand Letter; I	atement of Community Involver Heritage and Townscape Stater	ment; Structural Engineer's Report; Transp ment	ort State	ement; Envirocheck; Design				
Reference number:	2015/0487/P								
Date of decision	22/12/2016								
What was the original a	application type?	Full planning permission							
For the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original application type? Under the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original application type? Other: anything not covered by the above category									
	mendment(s) Soug								
Amendment to planning permission ref. 2015/0487/P (dated 22/12/2016) for [Demolition of existing buildings, with retention of facade at 45-47 Crogsland Road and construction of a part 4/part 5 storey building with basement comprising flexible use of cinema (class D2) at basement and ground level with ancillary restaurant and bar (class A3/A4) at ground level or retail class (class A1 at basement and ground floor level and 19 residential dwellings (8 x 1 bed, 9 x 2 bed and 2 x 3 bed units), namely to replace the reference to cinema (Class D2) with general leisure use (Class D2).									
Are you intending to su	bstitute amended plans o	or drawings?			No				
Please state why you w	vish to make this amendm	nent							
			here is no restriction on D2 use class app the planning permission, as the description						
					,				
7. Site Visit									
Can the site be seen from	om a public road, public f	ootpath, bridleway or other publ	lic land?	Yes	□ No				
If the planning authority The agent The applicant Other person	v needs to make an appoi	intment to carry out a site visit, v	whom should they contact?						
8. Pre-application	Advice								
Has assistance or prior	advice been sought from	n the local authority about this a	pplication?	ℚ Yes	⊚ No				
(a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member (d) related to an electe It is an important princip For the purposes of this	er of staff ed member oble of decision-making the squestion, "related to" me ing considered the facts, nority.			○ Yes	● No				
10. Declaration									
	• .		the accompanying plans/drawings and acd any opinions given are the genuine opin						
Date (cannot be pre- application)	23/07/2020								